RECOF **T** 01-28-2000

101252614

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

Our Ref.: 2-276

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Boy Assignments Washington DC 20231

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	and Trademarks: Bease re	ecord the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	((((((((((((((((((((2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
DUNLOP HOLDINGS LIMITED	700	Name: DUNLOP AEROSPACE LIMITED		
BONES, MCEBINGS EIIIINE	DEC 2 9 1900 Co	Internal Address:		
	12 .cu	Street Address: Holbrook Lane		
☐ Individual(s)	Association DEMARKE	Tioblock Earle		
	☐ Limited Partnership	City: Coventry		
☐ General partnership	Littlited Farthership			
☐ Corporation-State:		State/Country: England		
		Zip: CV6 4AA		
_		Individual(s) citizenship		
Nature of conveyance:		Association		
		General Partnership		
	☐ Merger	☐ Limited Partnership		
☐ Security Assignment	☐ Change of Name	☐ Corporation-State		
☐ Other:		Other a UK corporation		
		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a dom	estic	
		representative designation is attached: Yes [] No	
Execution Date: Novem	nber 25, 1999	Designations must be a separate document from Assig	nment)	
		Additional name/s & address/es attached Yes	No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number	mber(s):			
If this document is being filed together v	with a new application, the e	xecution date of the application is:		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
(1)		(1) 643871		
(2)		(2)		
(3)		(3)		
	Additional numbers attach			
Name and address of party to whom cor		Total number of applications and registrations involved: —	1	
concerning document should be mailed:				
Name: Duane M. Byers			40.00	
Internal Address:		⊠ Enclosed		
		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-11	40	
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.	.C.			
1100 North Glebe Roa	ad	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any		
8th Floor		deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which		
City Arlington State: VA	Zip: 22201	should have been filed herewith (or with any paper the		
7/2000 DNGUYEN 00000046 64 7 871		filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No. 14-1140.	i	
:481 40.00 OP	DO NOT USE 1	HIS SPACE		
9. Statements and signature.		ya.,		
	the foregoing information is	true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the	ne .	
original document.				
Durana M. Durana		11/51/11 D==================================		
Duane M. Byers		December 29, 1999		
Name of Person Signing Signature Date				
Т	otal number of pages inc	luding cover sheet, attachments and document:	5	
		- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		

391996

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registration No.: 643871
Mark: MAXARET

In re Trademark Registration of

Dunlop Aerospace Limited

Mark: **MAXARET**

Registered: 9 April 1957

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Nixon & Vanderhye P.C., whose postal address is 1100 North Glebe Road, 8th Floor, Arlington, Virginia 22201-4714, United States of America, is designated as Registrant's representatives on whom notices or processes in the proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

Date: 15 - Nov. 1901 Respectfully submitted,

Dunlop Aerospace Limited

Signature:

Printed Name: B.Y. While North Court

Corporate Title:

Appointed firm:

Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. 1100 North Glebe Road, 8th Floor

Arlington, VA 22201-4714 Telephone: (703) 816-4000

Facsimile: (703) 816-4100

TRADEMARK

| REEL: 002012 FRAME: 0925

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is effective upon the date indicated below and is by and

between **DUNLOP HOLDINGS LIMITED**, a UK corporation having a principal

place of business at Silvertown House, Vincent Square, London SW1P 2PL,

England (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") and DUNLOP AEROSPACE LIMITED, a

UK corporation of Holbrook Lane, Coventry CV6 4AA, England (hereinafter

"ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of the trade mark and United States

trade mark registration therefor listed on the attached Schedule and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE desires to acquire all ASSIGNOR's rights, title and

interest in and to the mark listed on the attached Schedule and registration

therefor, together with the goodwill and business symbolised by the said trade

mark and is desirous of confirming and making of record said acquisition;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar

(\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency

of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign,

transfer and convey to ASSIGNEE, all rights, title and interest in and to the

mark listed on the attached Schedule and the registration therefor together

with the goodwill and business symbolised by said trade mark.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002012 FRAME: 0926

The U.S. Patent and Trademark Office is hereby authorised to deliver to ASSIGNEE, its attorneys, agents, successors or assigns, all official documents and communications as may be warranted by this Assignment and/or corresponding Designation of Domestic Representative.

DUNLOP HOLDINGS LIMITED

By:

Title: Olle

This

15 TH

day of Novembel

1999

SCHEDULE

MARK	CLASS	REG NO	REG DATE
MAXARET	12	643871	9 April 1957

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 12/29/1999 | REEL: 002012 FRAME: 0928